AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT

= High Bright large screen computer data, graphics and
video projection

High Bride slide projection

High Quality overhead projection

27” TV/VCR value packages

Top quality sound systems for all size groups
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Large front and rear surface screens BY HILTON™
Draped AV carts LEOMINSTER

Flip charts and gold tone easels
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Audio Visual Price List

Phone: (978) 534-9000
Fax: (978) 466-3400




AUDIO VISUAL ACCESSORIES
CD Player or DVD Player 55.00
Projection Safelock Stand 20.00
Portable AV Cart or Roll Cart 25.00
Laser Pointer 30.00
‘White Board (3’ x 4) 35.00
Flip Chart with Pad & Markers 32.00
Additional Pads Sold with Rental 20.00
Tripod Easel 8.00
6 Tripod Screen w/ Skirt 35.00
8 Tripod Screen w/ Skirt 40.00
10’ Cradle Screen 75.00
12’ Cradle Screen 85.00
*7 1/2’ x 10’ or 10’ x 10’ Front/Rear Screen 65.00
*71/2’ x 10’ or 10’ x 10’ Dress Kit 75.00
(Other Screen Sizes Available Upon Request)
AC Extension Cord (each) 10.00
AC Power Strip (each) 10.00
*Pipe and Drape (per foot) 14.00

VIDEO EQUIPMENT

27” Monitor w/ Cart 90.00

Video Camcorder w/ Tripod 150.00

COMPUTER/DATA PROJECTION

Standard Mecting Room Proj.
High Bright XGA Data Proj.
HD Widescreen Proj.

"VGA or HDMI Extension Cable
RF Wireless Mouse

150.00
250.00
295.00
30.00
35.00

Computer/Data projection equipment may require

additional screen, cart, power petipherals and set-up labor.

SOUND REINFORCEMENT

Wireless Handheld or Layalier Microphone
Hard Wired Handheld Microphone
Presidential Style Podium Microphone

Pro Series Speaker

4 Channel Mixer

130.00
30.00
50.00
65.00
45.00

(Required for set-ups with more than one microphone)

*8 Channel Mixer
Pro Powered Speaker w/ Stand (each)
Sound System Patch Fee (per room)

Power Patch Fee (per room)

SPEAKER PHONES

Speaker Phone (line charge extra)
Polycom Conference Phone

(line charge extra)

Polycom Conf. Phone w/ 2 extra mics

(line charge extra)

LABOR

Operator (4 hour minimum)

Multiple Setup Labor

Computer Support Labor (1 hour minimum)
After 8 hours of straight time

Sat, Sun and Holidays

80.00
125.00
45.00
50.00

40.00
85.00

105.00

45.00/hr
45.00/hr
80.00/hr

Time & 1/2
Time & 1/2

All rentals are daily and subject to applicable taxed and
service charge. Prices subject to change without notice.

Complex or multiple set-ups require additional labor charge.

Note: The Hotel/AV Dept reserves the right to surcharge

outside AV brought into the hotel.

* = Equipment requires operator and/or set-up personnel.

VALUE PACKAGES

PRESENTER’S PACKAGE 125.00
Skirted 6 tripod screen or wall screen, skirted AV cart or table,
AC extension cord, power strip, and all cords safety taped

Up to 1/2 hour of AV tech support

Recommended Add-ons:

Meeting Room Projector ADD 150.00
High Bright XGA Data Projector ~ ADD 250.00
HD Widescreen Projector ADD 295.00
RF Wireless Mouse ADD 35.00
Audio Interconnect ADD 45.00
10’ x 10’ Cradle Screen ADD 40.00
12’ x 12’ Cradle Screen ADD 50.00
VIDEO PACKAGE 250.00

Choice of BluRay/DVD player or VHS player,
32” or 40” LCD HDTYV monitor,
power strip & AC cords safety taped

*PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEM PACKAGE 125.00
For maximum impact and sound quality
One pro powered speaker with stand
One wired microphone

AC cords safety taped

RECOMMENDED SCREEN SIZES
Up to 25 people - 6’ screen
Up to 50 people - 8 screen
50 to 100 people - 10’ screen
100 plus people - 12’ screen



