AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT

- ⇒ High Bright large screen computer data, graphics and video projection
- ⇒ High Bride slide projection
- ⇒ High Quality overhead projection
- ⇒ 27" TV/VCR value packages
- ⇒ Top quality sound systems for all size groups
- ⇒ UHF wireless microphone systems
- ⇒ Skirted tripod screens
- ⇒ Large front and rear surface screens
- ⇒ Draped AV carts
- ⇒ Flip charts and gold tone easels
- \Rightarrow Laser pointers









Audio Visual Price List

Phone: (978) 534-9000

Fax: (978) 466-3400

AUDIO VISUAL ACCESSORIES		SOUND REINFORCEMENT	
CD Player or DVD Player	55.00	Wireless Handheld or Lavalier Microphone	130.00
Projection Safelock Stand	20.00	Hard Wired Handheld Microphone	30.00
Portable AV Cart or Roll Cart	25.00	Presidential Style Podium Microphone	50.00
Laser Pointer	30.00	Pro Series Speaker	65.00
White Board (3' x 4')	35.00	4 Channel Mixer	45.00
Flip Chart with Pad & Markers	32.00	(Required for set-ups with more than one microphone)	
Additional Pads Sold with Rental	20.00	*8 Channel Mixer	80.00
Tripod Easel	8.00	Pro Powered Speaker w/ Stand (each)	125.00
6' Tripod Screen w/ Skirt	35.00	Sound System Patch Fee (per room)	45.00
8' Tripod Screen w/ Skirt	40.00	Power Patch Fee (per room)	50.00
10' Cradle Screen	75.00		
12' Cradle Screen	85.00		
*7 1/2' x 10' or 10' x 10' Front/Rear Screen	65.00	SPEAKER PHONES	
*7 1/2' x 10' or 10' x 10' Dress Kit	75.00	Speaker Phone (line charge extra)	40.00
(Other Screen Sizes Available Upon Request)		Polycom Conference Phone	85.00
AC Extension Cord (each)	10.00	(line charge extra)	
AC Power Strip (each)	10.00	Polycom Conf. Phone w/ 2 extra mics	105.00
*Pipe and Drape (per foot)	14.00	(line charge extra)	20,000
		(mic charge carra)	

VIDEO EQUIPMENT

27" Monitor w/ Cart	90.00
Video Camcorder w/ Tripod	150.00

COMPUTER/DATA PROJECTION

Standard Meeting Room Proj.	150.00	
High Bright XGA Data Proj.	250.00	
HD Widescreen Proj.	295.00	
VGA or HDMI Extension Cable	30.00	
RF Wireless Mouse	35.00	
Computer/Data projection equipment may require		

additional screen, cart, power peripherals and set-up labor.

-	··		
0	Hard Wired Handheld Microphone	30.00	
0	Presidential Style Podium Microphone	50.00	
0	Pro Series Speaker	65.00	
0	4 Channel Mixer	45.00	
0	(Required for set-ups with more than one microphone)		
0	*8 Channel Mixer	80.00	
0	Pro Powered Speaker w/ Stand (each)	125.00	
0	Sound System Patch Fee (per room)	45.00	
0	Power Patch Fee (per room)	50.00	
0			
0			
0	SPEAKER PHONES		
0	Speaker Phone (line charge extra)	40.00	
	Polycom Conference Phone	85.00	
0	(line charge extra)		
0	Polycom Conf. Phone w/ 2 extra mics	105.00	
0	(line charge extra)		

LABOR

Operator (4 hour minimum)	45.00/hr
Multiple Setup Labor	45.00/hr
Computer Support Labor (1 hour minimum)	80.00/hr
After 8 hours of straight time	Time & 1/2
Sat, Sun and Holidays	Time & 1/2

All rentals are daily and subject to applicable taxed and service charge. Prices subject to change without notice. Complex or multiple set-ups require additional labor charge.

Note: The Hotel/AV Dept reserves the right to surcharge outside AV brought into the hotel.

VALUE PACKAGES

PRESENTER'S PACKAGE

125.00

Skirted 6' tripod screen or wall screen, skirted AV cart or table, AC extension cord, power strip, and all cords safety taped Up to 1/2 hour of AV tech support

Recommended Add-ons:

Meeting Room Projector	ADD 150.00
High Bright XGA Data Projector	ADD 250.00
HD Widescreen Projector	ADD 295.00
RF Wireless Mouse	ADD 35.00
Audio Interconnect	ADD 45.00
10' x 10' Cradle Screen	ADD 40.00
12' x 12' Cradle Screen	ADD 50.00

VIDEO PACKAGE

250.00

Choice of BluRay/DVD player or VHS player, 32" or 40" LCD HDTV monitor, power strip & AC cords safety taped

*PORTABLE SOUND SYSTEM PACKAGE

125.00

For maximum impact and sound quality

One pro powered speaker with stand One wired microphone AC cords safety taped

RECOMMENDED SCREEN SIZES

Up to 25 people - 6' screen

Up to 50 people - 8' screen

50 to 100 people - 10' screen

100 plus people - 12' screen

^{* =} Equipment requires operator and/or set-up personnel.